

2019 SANITARY SEWER CIPP LINING
 CONTRACT # 2019-002
 BID OPENING 3/12/2019, 2PM

Apparent Low Bidder

BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Michels Corp.		Insituform Tech. LLC		Spartan Environ. LLC			
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED		
1 MOBILIZATION (00210)	1	LS	\$ 22,833.00	\$ 22,833.00	\$ 29,483.00	\$ 29,483.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
2 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (00220 & 00225)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00		
3 EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL (00280 & 00290)	1	LS	\$ 217.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
4 CIPP LINER, 6 INCH (00412)	1554	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 59,052.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 48,174.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 48,174.00		
5 CIPP LINER, 8 INCH (00412)	10239	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 337,887.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 266,214.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 317,409.00		
6 SERVICE LINE RECONNECTIONS (00412)	202	EA	\$ 308.00	\$ 62,216.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,564.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,300.00		
7 INITIAL SERVICE LINE TESTING (00412)	202	EA	\$ 312.00	\$ 63,024.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 59,994.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 57,570.00		
8 GROUT SEAL SERVICE LINE CONNECTION (00412)	202	EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 59,994.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 57,570.00		
9 CHEMICAL GROUT (00412)	1010	GAL	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,190.00		
10 MAINLINE VIDEO INSPECTION, PRE AND POST INSTALLATION (00415)	23586	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 58,965.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 70,758.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 16,510.20		
Total				\$ 648,252.00	Total		\$ 593,546.00	Total		\$ 650,723.20